
Eff ective 17 August 2025

Mt Roskill 
Lynfi eld 
Blockhouse Bay
Dominion Rd
Central Bus Timetable

25L

253

25B

252

Index
 25B  Blockhouse Bay to City via Dominion Rd, View Rd, 

Symonds St  .................................................................................................... 4

 25L  Lynfi eld to City via Dominion Rd, View Rd, Symonds St  .................. 4

 25B  City to Blockhouse Bay via Symonds St, View Rd, 
Dominion Rd .................................................................................................14

 25L  City to Lynfi eld via Symonds St, View Rd, Dominion Rd .................14

 252  Lynfi eld to City via Dominion Rd, Ian Mckinnon Dr
(Monday to Friday peak only) ................................................................... 4

 253   Blockhouse Bay to City via Dominion Rd, Ian Mckinnon Dr 
(Monday to Friday peak only)  .................................................................. 4

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Link CityLink, InnerLink, OuterLink, 
TamakiLink

Central Isthmus Crosstowns 64, 65, 66, 67A, 67B, 68 

New North Rd 20, 22N, 22R

Sandringham Rd 24B, 24R

Mt Eden Rd 27H, 27T, 27W, 64

Train timetable Western Line

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock

 25B	� Blockhouse Bay to City via Dominion Rd, View Rd,  
Symonds St

 25L	� Lynfield to City via Dominion Rd, View Rd, Symonds St

 25B	� City to Blockhouse Bay via Symonds St, View Rd,  
Dominion Rd

 25L	� City to Lynfield via Symonds St, View Rd, Dominion Rd

 252	� Lynfield to City via Dominion Rd, Ian Mckinnon Dr 
(Monday to Friday peak only)

 253	�� Blockhouse Bay to City via Dominion Rd, Ian Mckinnon Dr  
(Monday to Friday peak only)
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Routes

Warkworth Huapai Manukau North
Hibiscus Coast Waitakere Manukau South
Upper North Shore City Franklin
Lower North Shore Isthmus Beachlands
Helensville Waiheke

Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares

Waitakere
Ranges

Waitemata
Harbour

Manukau
Harbour

Hauraki Gulf

Rangitoto
Island

Pukekohe

Papakura

Airport Manukau

BotanyŌtāhuhu
Onehunga

Waiuku

Albany

Constellation

Hibiscus Coast Gulf Harbour

Warkworth

Wellsford

Matakana
Omaha

Orewa

Waiwera

Westgate

Waitoki

Riverhead

Kaukapakapa
Wainui

Takapuna

Newmarket

New Lynn

Henderson

Swanson

Port Waikato Tuakau

Panmure

Kingsland

East Coast / South Rodney

Lower North Shore

Waitākere Isthmus

Northern Manukau

WaihekeWaiheke

Southern Manukau

Warkworth

WaitematāCity

http://www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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25B 
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Lynfi eld or Blockhouse Bay to City Centre

via Dominion Rd and View Rd
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Monday 
to Friday

25L 05:05 - 05:20 05:24 05:28 05:34 05:40
25B - 05:17 05:30 05:35 05:39 05:45 05:52
25L 05:25 - 05:40 05:45 05:49 05:55 06:02
25B - 05:37 05:50 05:55 05:59 06:05 06:12
25L 05:44 - 06:00 06:05 06:09 06:15 06:22
25B - 05:57 06:10 06:15 06:21 06:27 06:35
25L 06:04 - 06:20 06:25 06:31 06:37 06:45
25B - 06:17 06:30 06:35 06:41 06:47 06:55
25L 06:24 - 06:40 06:45 06:51 06:57 07:05
25B - 06:35 06:48 06:54 06:59 07:06 07:14
25L 06:41 - 06:58 07:04 07:09 07:17 07:25
25B - 06:53 07:06 07:12 07:17 07:25 07:33
25L 06:55 - 07:12 07:18 07:23 07:31 07:39
25L 07:05 - 07:24 07:30 07:36 07:44 07:53
25B - 07:05 07:18 07:24 07:30 07:38 07:46
25B - 07:15 07:30 07:37 07:43 07:51 08:00
25L 07:17 - 07:36 07:43 07:49 07:57 08:06
25B - 07:27 07:42 07:49 07:55 08:04 08:13
25L 07:28 - 07:47 07:54 08:00 08:08 08:17
25B - 07:38 07:54 08:01 08:07 08:16 08:25
25L 07:41 - 08:00 08:07 08:13 08:22 08:31
25B - 07:50 08:06 08:13 08:20 08:28 08:38
25L 07:53 - 08:12 08:19 08:26 08:34 08:44
25B - 08:02 08:18 08:25 08:32 08:40 08:50
25L 08:05 - 08:24 08:31 08:38 08:46 08:56
25B - 08:14 08:30 08:37 08:44 08:53 09:03
25L 08:17 - 08:36 08:43 08:50 08:58 09:08
25B - 08:25 08:43 08:50 08:57 09:05 09:15
25L 08:27 - 08:46 08:53 09:00 09:08 09:18
25B - 08:31 08:49 08:56 09:03 09:11 09:21
25L 08:34 - 08:53 09:00 09:06 09:15 09:24
25B - 08:39 08:57 09:04 09:10 09:19 09:28
25L 08:42 - 09:01 09:08 09:14 09:23 09:32
25B - 08:47 09:05 09:12 09:18 09:27 09:36
25L 08:50 - 09:09 09:16 09:22 09:31 09:40
25L 08:58 - 09:17 09:24 09:30 09:38 09:47
25B - 08:58 09:13 09:20 09:26 09:34 09:43
25B - 09:06 09:21 09:28 09:34 09:42 09:51
25L 09:07 - 09:25 09:32 09:38 09:46 09:55
25B - 09:15 09:30 09:37 09:43 09:51 10:00
25L 09:17 - 09:35 09:42 09:48 09:56 10:05
25B - 09:25 09:40 09:47 09:53 10:01 10:10
25L 09:28 - 09:45 09:51 09:57 10:05 10:13
25B - 09:35 09:50 09:56 10:01 10:09 10:17
25L 09:38 - 09:55 10:01 10:07 10:15 10:23
25B - 09:45 10:00 10:06 10:11 10:19 10:27
25L 09:48 - 10:05 10:11 10:17 10:25 10:33
25B - 09:55 10:10 10:16 10:21 10:29 10:37
25L 09:58 - 10:15 10:21 10:26 10:34 10:42
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25B 
25L

Lynfi eld or Blockhouse Bay to City Centre

via Dominion Rd and View Rd
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Monday 
to Friday cont..

25B - 10:05 10:20 10:26 10:31 10:39 10:47
25L 10:08 - 10:25 10:31 10:36 10:44 10:52
25B - 10:15 10:30 10:36 10:41 10:49 10:57
25L 10:18 - 10:35 10:41 10:46 10:54 11:02
25B - 10:25 10:40 10:46 10:51 10:59 11:07
25L 10:28 - 10:45 10:51 10:56 11:04 11:12
25B - 10:35 10:50 10:56 11:01 11:09 11:17
25L 10:38 - 10:55 11:01 11:06 11:14 11:22
25B - 10:45 11:00 11:06 11:11 11:19 11:27
25L 10:48 - 11:05 11:11 11:16 11:24 11:32
25B - 10:55 11:10 11:16 11:21 11:29 11:37
25L 10:59 - 11:15 11:21 11:26 11:34 11:42
25B - 11:05 11:20 11:26 11:31 11:39 11:47
25L 11:09 - 11:25 11:31 11:36 11:44 11:52
25B - 11:15 11:30 11:36 11:41 11:49 11:57
25L 11:19 - 11:35 11:41 11:46 11:54 12:02
25B - 11:25 11:40 11:46 11:51 11:59 12:07
25L 11:29 - 11:45 11:51 11:56 12:04 12:12
25B - 11:35 11:50 11:56 12:01 12:09 12:17
25L 11:39 - 11:55 12:01 12:06 12:14 12:22
25B - 11:45 12:00 12:06 12:11 12:19 12:27
25L 11:49 - 12:05 12:11 12:16 12:24 12:32
25B - 11:55 12:10 12:16 12:21 12:29 12:37
25L 11:59 - 12:15 12:21 12:26 12:34 12:42
25B - 12:05 12:20 12:26 12:31 12:39 12:47
25L 12:09 - 12:25 12:31 12:36 12:44 12:52
25B - 12:15 12:30 12:36 12:41 12:49 12:57
25L 12:19 - 12:35 12:41 12:46 12:54 13:02
25B - 12:25 12:40 12:46 12:51 12:59 13:07
25L 12:29 - 12:45 12:51 12:56 13:04 13:12
25B - 12:35 12:50 12:56 13:01 13:09 13:17
25L 12:39 - 12:55 13:01 13:06 13:14 13:22
25B - 12:45 13:00 13:06 13:11 13:19 13:27
25L 12:49 - 13:05 13:11 13:16 13:24 13:32
25B - 12:55 13:10 13:16 13:21 13:29 13:37
25L 12:59 - 13:15 13:21 13:26 13:34 13:42
25B - 13:05 13:20 13:26 13:31 13:39 13:47
25L 13:09 - 13:25 13:31 13:36 13:44 13:52
25B - 13:15 13:30 13:36 13:41 13:49 13:57
25L 13:19 - 13:35 13:41 13:46 13:54 14:02
25B - 13:25 13:40 13:46 13:51 13:59 14:07
25L 13:29 - 13:45 13:51 13:56 14:04 14:12
25B - 13:35 13:50 13:56 14:01 14:09 14:17
25L 13:39 - 13:55 14:01 14:06 14:14 14:22
25B - 13:45 14:00 14:06 14:11 14:19 14:27
25L 13:49 - 14:05 14:11 14:16 14:24 14:32
25B - 13:55 14:10 14:16 14:21 14:29 14:37
25L 13:59 - 14:15 14:21 14:26 14:34 14:42

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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25L 18:12 - 18:25 18:31 18:37 18:45 18:53
Monday 
to Friday cont..

25B - 18:17 18:30 18:36 18:42 18:50 18:58
25L 18:22 - 18:35 18:41 18:47 18:55 19:03
25B - 18:27 18:40 18:46 18:52 19:00 19:08
25L 18:32 - 18:45 18:51 18:57 19:05 19:13
25B - 18:37 18:50 18:56 19:02 19:10 19:18
25L 18:42 - 18:55 19:01 19:07 19:15 19:23
25B - 18:47 19:00 19:06 19:12 19:20 19:28
25L 18:50 - 19:03 19:09 19:15 19:23 19:31
25B - 18:58 19:10 19:16 19:22 19:30 19:38
25L 19:07 - 19:20 19:26 19:31 19:38 19:46
25B - 19:12 19:25 19:31 19:36 19:43 19:51
25L 19:17 - 19:30 19:35 19:41 19:47 19:55
25B - 19:27 19:40 19:45 19:51 19:57 20:05
25L 19:37 - 19:50 19:55 20:01 20:07 20:15
25B - 19:47 20:00 20:05 20:11 20:17 20:25
25L 19:57 - 20:10 20:15 20:21 20:27 20:35
25B - 20:07 20:20 20:25 20:31 20:37 20:45
25L 20:17 - 20:30 20:35 20:41 20:47 20:55
25B - 20:27 20:40 20:45 20:50 20:56 21:03
25L 20:38 - 20:50 20:55 21:00 21:06 21:13
25B - 20:48 21:00 21:05 21:10 21:16 21:23
25L 20:58 - 21:10 21:15 21:20 21:26 21:33
25B - 21:08 21:20 21:25 21:30 21:36 21:43
25L 21:18 - 21:30 21:35 21:40 21:46 21:53
25B - 21:33 21:45 21:50 21:55 22:01 22:08
25L 21:48 - 22:00 22:05 22:10 22:16 22:23
25B - 22:03 22:15 22:20 22:25 22:31 22:38
25L 22:18 - 22:30 22:35 22:40 22:46 22:53
25B - 22:33 22:45 22:50 22:55 23:01 23:08
25L 22:33 - 22:45 22:50 22:55 23:01 23:08
25L 22:48 - 23:00 23:05 23:10 23:16 23:23
25B - 23:03 23:15 23:20 23:25 23:31 23:38
25L 23:18 - 23:30 23:35 23:40 23:46 23:53
25L 23:33 - 23:45 23:50 23:55 00:01 00:08

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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25B - 14:05 14:20 14:26 14:31 14:39 14:47
Monday 
to Friday cont..

25L 14:09 - 14:25 14:31 14:36 14:44 14:52
25B - 14:15 14:30 14:36 14:41 14:49 14:57
25L 14:19 - 14:35 14:41 14:46 14:54 15:02
25B - 14:25 14:40 14:46 14:52 15:00 15:09
25L 14:29 - 14:45 14:51 14:57 15:05 15:14
25B - 14:35 14:50 14:57 15:03 15:12 15:21
25L 14:39 - 14:55 15:02 15:08 15:17 15:26
25B - 14:45 15:00 15:07 15:13 15:22 15:31
25L 14:49 - 15:05 15:12 15:18 15:27 15:36
25B - 14:55 15:10 15:17 15:23 15:32 15:41
25L 14:59 - 15:15 15:22 15:28 15:37 15:46
25B - 15:05 15:20 15:27 15:33 15:42 15:51
25L 15:09 - 15:25 15:32 15:38 15:47 15:56
25B - 15:15 15:30 15:37 15:43 15:52 16:01
25L 15:19 - 15:35 15:42 15:48 15:57 16:06
25B - 15:25 15:40 15:47 15:53 16:02 16:11
25L 15:29 - 15:45 15:52 15:58 16:07 16:16
25B - 15:35 15:50 15:57 16:03 16:12 16:21
25L 15:39 - 15:55 16:02 16:08 16:17 16:26
25B - 15:45 16:00 16:07 16:13 16:22 16:31
25L 15:49 - 16:05 16:12 16:18 16:27 16:36
25B - 15:55 16:10 16:17 16:23 16:32 16:41
25L 15:59 - 16:15 16:22 16:28 16:37 16:46
25B - 16:04 16:20 16:27 16:33 16:42 16:51
25L 16:09 - 16:25 16:32 16:38 16:47 16:56
25B - 16:14 16:30 16:37 16:43 16:52 17:01
25L 16:19 - 16:35 16:42 16:48 16:57 17:06
25B - 16:24 16:40 16:47 16:53 17:02 17:11
25L 16:29 - 16:45 16:52 16:58 17:07 17:16
25B - 16:34 16:50 16:57 17:03 17:12 17:21
25L 16:39 - 16:55 17:02 17:08 17:17 17:26
25B - 16:44 17:00 17:07 17:13 17:22 17:31
25L 16:49 - 17:05 17:12 17:18 17:27 17:36
25B - 16:54 17:10 17:17 17:23 17:32 17:41
25L 17:01 - 17:15 17:22 17:28 17:37 17:46
25B - 17:04 17:20 17:27 17:33 17:42 17:51
25L 17:11 - 17:25 17:32 17:38 17:47 17:56
25B - 17:14 17:30 17:37 17:43 17:52 18:01
25L 17:21 - 17:35 17:42 17:48 17:57 18:06
25B - 17:24 17:40 17:47 17:53 18:02 18:11
25L 17:31 - 17:45 17:52 17:58 18:07 18:16
25B - 17:34 17:50 17:57 18:03 18:12 18:21
25L 17:41 - 17:55 18:02 18:08 18:16 18:25
25B - 17:45 18:00 18:06 18:12 18:20 18:28
25L 17:52 - 18:05 18:11 18:17 18:25 18:33
25B - 17:55 18:10 18:16 18:22 18:30 18:38
25L 18:02 - 18:15 18:21 18:27 18:35 18:43
25B - 18:05 18:20 18:26 18:32 18:40 18:48
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Saturday 25L 05:22 - 05:35 05:40 05:44 05:50 05:57
25B - 05:39 05:50 05:55 06:00 06:07 06:14
25L 05:51 - 06:05 06:09 06:14 06:20 06:26
25B - 06:09 06:20 06:25 06:30 06:37 06:44
25L 06:21 - 06:35 06:39 06:44 06:50 06:56
25B - 06:34 06:45 06:50 06:55 07:02 07:09
25L 06:41 - 06:55 06:59 07:04 07:10 07:16
25B - 06:53 07:05 07:10 07:15 07:21 07:28
25L 07:01 - 07:15 07:19 07:24 07:30 07:36
25B - 07:13 07:25 07:30 07:35 07:41 07:48
25L 07:21 - 07:35 07:39 07:44 07:50 07:56
25B - 07:30 07:42 07:47 07:52 07:59 08:06
25L 07:38 - 07:52 07:56 08:01 08:07 08:13
25B - 07:49 08:02 08:07 08:12 08:18 08:25
25L 07:55 - 08:12 08:16 08:20 08:26 08:32
25B - 08:09 08:22 08:27 08:32 08:38 08:45
25L 08:15 - 08:32 08:36 08:40 08:46 08:52
25B - 08:29 08:42 08:47 08:53 08:59 09:07
25L 08:35 - 08:52 08:57 09:02 09:09 09:16
25B - 08:47 09:02 09:07 09:12 09:18 09:25
25L 08:50 - 09:07 09:13 09:19 09:27 09:35
25B - 09:02 09:17 09:23 09:28 09:36 09:44
25L 09:09 - 09:27 09:33 09:38 09:46 09:54
25B - 09:22 09:37 09:43 09:48 09:56 10:04
25L 09:29 - 09:47 09:53 09:58 10:06 10:14
25B - 09:42 09:57 10:03 10:08 10:16 10:24
25L 09:49 - 10:07 10:13 10:18 10:26 10:34
25B - 10:00 10:17 10:22 10:28 10:34 10:42
25L 10:09 - 10:27 10:33 10:38 10:46 10:54
25B - 10:20 10:37 10:43 10:49 10:57 11:05
25L 10:29 - 10:47 10:53 10:59 11:07 11:16
25B - 10:40 10:57 11:03 11:09 11:17 11:25
25L 10:49 - 11:07 11:13 11:19 11:27 11:36
25B - 11:00 11:17 11:23 11:29 11:37 11:45
25L 11:09 - 11:27 11:33 11:39 11:47 11:56
25B - 11:20 11:37 11:43 11:49 11:57 12:05
25L 11:29 - 11:47 11:53 11:59 12:07 12:16
25B - 11:40 11:57 12:04 12:10 12:19 12:28
25L 11:50 - 12:09 12:15 12:21 12:29 12:37
25B - 12:00 12:17 12:24 12:30 12:39 12:48
25L 12:10 - 12:29 12:35 12:41 12:49 12:57
25B - 12:20 12:37 12:44 12:50 12:59 13:08
25L 12:30 - 12:49 12:55 13:01 13:09 13:17
25B - 12:40 12:57 13:04 13:10 13:19 13:28
25L 12:50 - 13:09 13:15 13:21 13:29 13:37
25B - 13:00 13:17 13:24 13:30 13:39 13:48
25L 13:10 - 13:29 13:35 13:41 13:49 13:57
25B - 13:22 13:37 13:44 13:50 13:58 14:07
25L 13:30 - 13:49 13:55 14:01 14:09 14:17
25B - 13:42 13:57 14:04 14:10 14:18 14:27
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Saturday cont.. 25L 13:50 - 14:09 14:15 14:21 14:29 14:37
25B - 14:02 14:17 14:24 14:30 14:38 14:47
25L 14:10 - 14:29 14:35 14:41 14:49 14:57
25B - 14:22 14:37 14:44 14:50 14:58 15:07
25L 14:30 - 14:49 14:55 15:01 15:09 15:17
25B - 14:42 14:57 15:04 15:10 15:18 15:27
25L 14:50 - 15:07 15:13 15:19 15:27 15:35
25B - 15:03 15:17 15:24 15:30 15:39 15:48
25L 15:10 - 15:27 15:33 15:39 15:47 15:55
25B - 15:23 15:37 15:43 15:49 15:57 16:05
25L 15:30 - 15:47 15:53 15:59 16:07 16:15
25B - 15:43 15:57 16:03 16:09 16:17 16:25
25L 15:50 - 16:07 16:13 16:19 16:27 16:35
25B - 16:03 16:17 16:23 16:29 16:37 16:45
25L 16:10 - 16:27 16:33 16:39 16:47 16:55
25B - 16:23 16:37 16:43 16:49 16:57 17:05
25L 16:30 - 16:47 16:53 16:59 17:07 17:15
25B - 16:43 16:57 17:03 17:09 17:17 17:25
25L 16:50 - 17:07 17:13 17:19 17:27 17:35
25B - 17:03 17:17 17:23 17:29 17:37 17:45
25L 17:10 - 17:27 17:33 17:39 17:47 17:55
25B - 17:23 17:37 17:43 17:49 17:57 18:05
25L 17:30 - 17:45 17:52 17:58 18:06 18:15
25B - 17:41 17:55 18:01 18:07 18:15 18:23
25L 17:50 - 18:05 18:12 18:18 18:26 18:35
25B - 18:02 18:15 18:21 18:27 18:35 18:44
25L 18:10 - 18:25 18:32 18:38 18:46 18:55
25B - 18:23 18:35 18:41 18:47 18:55 19:03
25L 18:30 - 18:45 18:50 18:56 19:02 19:10
25B - 18:44 18:55 19:01 19:07 19:15 19:24
25L 18:50 - 19:05 19:10 19:16 19:22 19:30
25B - 19:04 19:15 19:21 19:27 19:35 19:44
25L 19:10 - 19:25 19:30 19:36 19:42 19:50
25B - 19:29 19:40 19:46 19:52 20:00 20:09
25L 19:40 - 19:55 20:00 20:06 20:12 20:20
25B - 19:59 20:10 20:16 20:22 20:30 20:39
25L 20:10 - 20:25 20:30 20:35 20:41 20:48
25B - 20:29 20:40 20:46 20:52 21:00 21:09
25L 20:42 - 20:55 21:00 21:06 21:12 21:20
25B - 20:59 21:10 21:15 21:21 21:27 21:35
25L 21:12 - 21:25 21:30 21:36 21:42 21:50
25B - 21:29 21:40 21:45 21:51 21:57 22:05
25L 21:42 - 21:55 22:00 22:05 22:12 22:19
25B - 21:59 22:10 22:15 22:21 22:27 22:35
25L 22:12 - 22:25 22:30 22:35 22:42 22:49
25B - 22:29 22:40 22:45 22:51 22:57 23:05
25L 22:42 - 22:55 23:00 23:04 23:10 23:17
25B - 22:59 23:10 23:15 23:20 23:27 23:34
25L 23:12 - 23:25 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:47

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

25L 06:21 - 06:35 06:39 06:44 06:50 06:56
25B - 06:35 06:45 06:50 06:56 07:02 07:10
25L 06:41 - 06:55 06:59 07:04 07:10 07:16
25B - 06:55 07:05 07:10 07:16 07:22 07:30
25L 06:56 - 07:10 07:14 07:19 07:25 07:31
25B - 07:10 07:20 07:25 07:31 07:37 07:45
25L 07:16 - 07:30 07:34 07:39 07:45 07:51
25B - 07:30 07:40 07:46 07:51 07:58 08:06
25L 07:35 - 07:50 07:54 07:58 08:04 08:10
25B - 07:48 08:00 08:05 08:10 08:17 08:24
25L 07:55 - 08:10 08:14 08:19 08:25 08:31
25B - 08:08 08:20 08:25 08:30 08:37 08:44
25L 08:15 - 08:30 08:34 08:39 08:45 08:51
25B - 08:28 08:40 08:45 08:50 08:57 09:04
25L 08:35 - 08:50 08:54 08:59 09:05 09:11
25B - 08:48 09:00 09:05 09:10 09:17 09:24
25L 08:50 - 09:05 09:11 09:16 09:23 09:31
25B - 09:02 09:15 09:21 09:26 09:34 09:42
25L 09:10 - 09:25 09:31 09:36 09:43 09:51
25B - 09:17 09:30 09:36 09:41 09:49 09:57
25L 09:23 - 09:40 09:46 09:51 09:58 10:06
25B - 09:37 09:50 09:56 10:01 10:09 10:17
25L 09:43 - 10:00 10:06 10:11 10:18 10:26
25B - 09:57 10:10 10:16 10:22 10:30 10:39
25L 10:03 - 10:20 10:26 10:31 10:38 10:46
25B - 10:15 10:30 10:36 10:41 10:49 10:57
25L 10:23 - 10:40 10:46 10:51 10:58 11:06
25B - 10:35 10:50 10:56 11:01 11:09 11:17
25L 10:43 - 11:00 11:06 11:11 11:18 11:26
25B - 10:55 11:10 11:16 11:21 11:29 11:37
25L 11:03 - 11:20 11:26 11:31 11:38 11:46
25B - 11:15 11:30 11:36 11:41 11:49 11:57
25L 11:23 - 11:40 11:46 11:52 12:00 12:08
25B - 11:35 11:50 11:56 12:01 12:09 12:17
25L 11:43 - 12:00 12:06 12:12 12:20 12:28
25B - 11:55 12:10 12:16 12:21 12:29 12:37
25L 12:03 - 12:20 12:26 12:32 12:40 12:48
25B - 12:15 12:30 12:37 12:43 12:51 13:00
25L 12:23 - 12:40 12:46 12:52 13:00 13:08
25B - 12:35 12:50 12:57 13:03 13:11 13:20
25L 12:45 - 13:00 13:07 13:13 13:21 13:30
25B - 12:55 13:10 13:17 13:23 13:31 13:40
25L 13:05 - 13:20 13:27 13:33 13:41 13:50
25B - 13:15 13:30 13:37 13:43 13:51 14:00
25L 13:25 - 13:40 13:47 13:53 14:01 14:10
25B - 13:35 13:50 13:57 14:03 14:11 14:20
25L 13:45 - 14:00 14:07 14:13 14:21 14:30
25B - 13:55 14:10 14:17 14:23 14:31 14:40
25L 14:05 - 14:20 14:27 14:33 14:41 14:50
25B - 14:15 14:30 14:37 14:43 14:51 15:00
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays cont..

25L 14:25 - 14:40 14:47 14:53 15:01 15:10
25B - 14:35 14:50 14:57 15:03 15:11 15:20
25L 14:45 - 15:00 15:07 15:13 15:21 15:30
25B - 14:57 15:10 15:16 15:22 15:30 15:39
25L 15:05 - 15:20 15:27 15:33 15:41 15:50
25B - 15:17 15:30 15:36 15:42 15:50 15:59
25L 15:25 - 15:40 15:47 15:53 16:01 16:10
25B - 15:37 15:50 15:56 16:02 16:10 16:19
25L 15:45 - 16:00 16:06 16:11 16:19 16:27
25B - 15:57 16:10 16:16 16:22 16:30 16:39
25L 16:05 - 16:20 16:26 16:31 16:39 16:47
25B - 16:17 16:30 16:36 16:42 16:50 16:59
25L 16:25 - 16:40 16:46 16:51 16:59 17:07
25B - 16:37 16:50 16:56 17:02 17:10 17:19
25L 16:45 - 17:00 17:06 17:11 17:19 17:27
25B - 16:57 17:10 17:16 17:22 17:30 17:39
25L 17:05 - 17:20 17:26 17:31 17:39 17:47
25B - 17:17 17:30 17:36 17:42 17:50 17:59
25L 17:25 - 17:40 17:46 17:51 17:59 18:07
25B - 17:37 17:50 17:56 18:02 18:10 18:19
25L 17:46 - 18:00 18:06 18:12 18:20 18:28
25B - 17:57 18:10 18:16 18:22 18:30 18:39
25L 18:06 - 18:20 18:26 18:32 18:40 18:48
25B - 18:17 18:30 18:36 18:42 18:50 18:59
25L 18:26 - 18:40 18:46 18:51 18:58 19:06
25B - 18:39 18:50 18:56 19:01 19:09 19:17
25L 18:46 - 19:00 19:06 19:11 19:18 19:26
25B - 18:59 19:10 19:16 19:21 19:29 19:37
25L 19:11 - 19:25 19:30 19:35 19:42 19:49
25B - 19:29 19:40 19:46 19:51 19:59 20:07
25L 19:41 - 19:55 20:00 20:05 20:12 20:19
25B - 19:59 20:10 20:15 20:21 20:27 20:35
25L 20:11 - 20:25 20:30 20:35 20:42 20:49
25B - 20:29 20:40 20:45 20:51 20:57 21:05
25L 20:42 - 20:55 21:00 21:04 21:10 21:17
25B - 20:59 21:10 21:15 21:21 21:27 21:35
25L 21:12 - 21:25 21:30 21:34 21:40 21:47
25B - 21:29 21:40 21:45 21:50 21:57 22:04
25L 21:42 - 21:55 22:00 22:04 22:10 22:17
25B - 21:59 22:10 22:15 22:20 22:27 22:34
25L 22:12 - 22:25 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:47
25B - 22:29 22:40 22:45 22:50 22:57 23:04
25L 22:42 - 22:55 23:00 23:04 23:10 23:17
25B - 22:59 23:10 23:15 23:20 23:27 23:34
25L 23:12 - 23:25 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:47

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Monday 
to Friday cont..

25B 11:15 11:20 11:26 11:30 11:35 11:53 -
25L 11:20 11:25 11:31 11:35 11:40 - 11:58
25B 11:25 11:30 11:36 11:40 11:45 12:03 -
25L 11:30 11:35 11:41 11:45 11:50 - 12:08
25B 11:35 11:40 11:46 11:50 11:55 12:13 -
25L 11:40 11:45 11:51 11:55 12:00 - 12:18
25B 11:45 11:50 11:56 12:00 12:05 12:23 -
25L 11:50 11:55 12:01 12:05 12:10 - 12:28
25B 11:55 12:00 12:06 12:10 12:15 12:33 -
25L 12:00 12:05 12:11 12:15 12:20 - 12:40
25B 12:05 12:10 12:16 12:20 12:25 12:43 -
25L 12:10 12:15 12:21 12:25 12:30 - 12:50
25B 12:15 12:20 12:26 12:30 12:35 12:53 -
25L 12:20 12:25 12:31 12:35 12:40 - 13:00
25B 12:25 12:30 12:36 12:40 12:45 13:03 -
25L 12:30 12:35 12:41 12:45 12:50 - 13:10
25B 12:35 12:40 12:46 12:50 12:55 13:13 -
25L 12:40 12:45 12:51 12:55 13:00 - 13:20
25B 12:45 12:50 12:56 13:00 13:05 13:23 -
25L 12:50 12:55 13:01 13:05 13:10 - 13:30
25B 12:55 13:00 13:06 13:10 13:15 13:33 -
25L 13:00 13:05 13:11 13:15 13:20 - 13:40
25B 13:05 13:10 13:16 13:20 13:25 13:43 -
25L 13:10 13:15 13:21 13:25 13:30 - 13:50
25B 13:15 13:20 13:26 13:30 13:35 13:53 -
25L 13:20 13:25 13:31 13:35 13:40 - 14:00
25B 13:25 13:30 13:36 13:40 13:45 14:03 -
25L 13:30 13:35 13:41 13:45 13:50 - 14:10
25B 13:35 13:40 13:46 13:50 13:55 14:13 -
25L 13:40 13:45 13:51 13:55 14:00 - 14:20
25B 13:45 13:50 13:56 14:00 14:05 14:23 -
25L 13:50 13:55 14:01 14:05 14:10 - 14:30
25B 13:55 14:00 14:06 14:10 14:15 14:33 -
25L 14:00 14:05 14:11 14:15 14:20 - 14:42
25B 14:05 14:10 14:16 14:20 14:25 14:43 -
25L 14:10 14:15 14:21 14:25 14:30 - 14:52
25B 14:15 14:20 14:26 14:30 14:35 14:55 -
25L 14:20 14:25 14:31 14:35 14:40 - 15:02
25B 14:25 14:30 14:36 14:40 14:45 15:05 -
25L 14:30 14:35 14:41 14:45 14:50 - 15:12
25B 14:35 14:40 14:46 14:50 14:55 15:17 -
25L 14:40 14:45 14:51 14:55 15:00 - 15:22
25B 14:45 14:50 14:58 15:02 15:08 15:30 -
25L 14:50 14:55 15:03 15:07 15:13 - 15:35
25B 14:55 15:00 15:08 15:12 15:18 15:40 -
25L 15:00 15:05 15:13 15:17 15:23 - 15:45
25B 15:05 15:10 15:18 15:22 15:28 15:50 -
25L 15:10 15:15 15:23 15:27 15:33 - 15:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Monday 
to Friday

25B 05:45 05:48 05:53 05:56 06:00 06:18 -
25L 06:00 06:03 06:08 06:11 06:15 - 06:31
25B 06:10 06:13 06:18 06:21 06:25 06:43 -
25L 06:20 06:23 06:28 06:31 06:35 - 06:51
25B 06:30 06:34 06:39 06:42 06:47 07:05 -
25L 06:40 06:44 06:49 06:52 06:57 - 07:15
25B 06:50 06:54 06:59 07:02 07:07 07:25 -
25L 07:00 07:04 07:09 07:12 07:17 - 07:35
25B 07:07 07:11 07:16 07:19 07:24 07:42 -
25L 07:15 07:19 07:24 07:27 07:32 - 07:52
25B 07:22 07:26 07:32 07:35 07:40 07:58 -
25L 07:30 07:34 07:40 07:43 07:48 - 08:08
25B 07:37 07:41 07:47 07:51 07:56 08:14 -
25L 07:45 07:50 07:56 08:00 08:05 - 08:25
25B 07:52 07:57 08:03 08:07 08:12 08:30 -
25L 08:00 08:05 08:11 08:15 08:20 - 08:40
25B 08:07 08:12 08:18 08:22 08:27 08:45 -
25L 08:15 08:20 08:26 08:30 08:35 - 08:55
25B 08:22 08:27 08:33 08:37 08:42 09:00 -
25L 08:30 08:35 08:41 08:45 08:50 - 09:10
25B 08:37 08:42 08:48 08:52 08:57 09:15 -
25L 08:45 08:50 08:56 09:00 09:05 - 09:25
25B 08:52 08:57 09:03 09:07 09:12 09:30 -
25L 09:00 09:05 09:11 09:15 09:20 - 09:40
25B 09:05 09:10 09:16 09:20 09:25 09:43 -
25L 09:10 09:15 09:21 09:25 09:30 - 09:50
25B 09:15 09:20 09:26 09:30 09:35 09:53 -
25L 09:20 09:25 09:31 09:35 09:40 - 10:00
25B 09:25 09:30 09:36 09:40 09:45 10:03 -
25L 09:30 09:35 09:41 09:45 09:50 - 10:10
25B 09:35 09:39 09:45 09:48 09:53 10:11 -
25L 09:40 09:44 09:50 09:53 09:58 - 10:18
25B 09:45 09:49 09:55 09:58 10:03 10:21 -
25L 09:50 09:54 10:00 10:03 10:08 - 10:28
25B 09:55 09:59 10:05 10:08 10:13 10:31 -
25L 10:00 10:04 10:10 10:13 10:18 - 10:38
25B 10:05 10:09 10:15 10:18 10:23 10:41 -
25L 10:10 10:14 10:20 10:23 10:28 - 10:46
25B 10:15 10:19 10:25 10:28 10:33 10:51 -
25L 10:20 10:24 10:30 10:33 10:38 - 10:56
25B 10:25 10:29 10:35 10:38 10:43 11:01 -
25L 10:30 10:34 10:40 10:43 10:48 - 11:06
25B 10:35 10:39 10:45 10:48 10:53 11:11 -
25L 10:40 10:44 10:50 10:53 10:58 - 11:16
25B 10:45 10:49 10:55 10:58 11:03 11:21 -
25L 10:50 10:54 11:00 11:03 11:08 - 11:26
25B 10:55 10:59 11:05 11:08 11:13 11:31 -
25L 11:00 11:04 11:10 11:13 11:18 - 11:36
25B 11:05 11:09 11:15 11:18 11:23 11:41 -



16

25B 
25L

City Centre to Blockhouse Bay or Lynfi eld 

via View Rd and Dominion Rd

Ro
ut

e

A
ot

ea
 S

qu
ar

e 
(s

to
p 

70
58

)

Po
w

er
st

at
io

n 
(s

to
p 

85
00

)

St
op

 B
 

Va
lle

y 
Ro

ad
 S

ho
ps

 
(s

to
p 

84
10

)

Ba
lm

or
al

 S
ho

ps
 

(s
to

p 
84

18
)

M
ou

nt
 R

os
ki

ll 
Sh

op
s 

(s
to

p 
84

28
)

St
op

 B
 

Bl
oc

kh
ou

se
 B

ay
 

(s
to

p 
85

84
)

Ly
nfi

 e
ld

 R
es

er
ve

 
(s

to
p 

71
39

)

Monday 
to Friday cont..

25B 15:15 15:20 15:28 15:32 15:38 16:00 -
25L 15:20 15:25 15:33 15:37 15:43 - 16:05
25B 15:25 15:30 15:38 15:42 15:48 16:10 -
25L 15:30 15:35 15:43 15:47 15:53 - 16:15
25B 15:35 15:40 15:48 15:52 15:58 16:20 -
25L 15:40 15:45 15:53 15:57 16:03 - 16:25
25B 15:45 15:50 15:58 16:02 16:08 16:30 -
25L 15:50 15:55 16:03 16:07 16:13 - 16:35
25B 15:55 16:00 16:08 16:12 16:18 16:40 -
25L 16:00 16:05 16:13 16:17 16:23 - 16:45
25B 16:05 16:10 16:18 16:22 16:28 16:50 -
25L 16:10 16:15 16:23 16:27 16:33 - 16:55
25B 16:15 16:20 16:28 16:32 16:38 17:03 -
25L 16:20 16:25 16:33 16:37 16:43 - 17:05
25B 16:25 16:30 16:38 16:42 16:48 17:13 -
25L 16:30 16:35 16:43 16:47 16:53 - 17:15
25B 16:35 16:40 16:48 16:52 16:58 17:23 -
25L 16:40 16:45 16:53 16:57 17:03 - 17:25
25B 16:45 16:50 16:58 17:02 17:08 17:33 -
25L 16:50 16:55 17:03 17:07 17:13 - 17:35
25B 16:55 17:00 17:08 17:12 17:18 17:43 -
25L 17:00 17:06 17:14 17:19 17:25 - 17:47
25B 17:05 17:11 17:19 17:24 17:30 17:55 -
25L 17:10 17:16 17:24 17:29 17:35 - 17:57
25B 17:15 17:21 17:29 17:34 17:40 18:05 -
25L 17:20 17:26 17:34 17:39 17:45 - 18:05
25B 17:25 17:31 17:39 17:44 17:50 18:15 -
25L 17:30 17:36 17:44 17:49 17:55 - 18:15
25B 17:35 17:41 17:49 17:54 18:00 18:25 -
25L 17:40 17:46 17:54 17:59 18:05 - 18:25
25B 17:45 17:51 17:59 18:04 18:10 18:35 -
25L 17:50 17:55 18:03 18:07 18:13 - 18:33
25B 17:55 18:00 18:08 18:12 18:18 18:41 -
25L 18:00 18:05 18:13 18:17 18:23 - 18:43
25B 18:05 18:10 18:18 18:22 18:28 18:49 -
25L 18:10 18:15 18:23 18:27 18:33 - 18:53
25B 18:15 18:20 18:28 18:32 18:38 18:56 -
25L 18:20 18:25 18:33 18:37 18:43 - 19:03
25B 18:25 18:30 18:36 18:40 18:45 19:03 -
25L 18:30 18:35 18:41 18:45 18:50 - 19:10
25B 18:35 18:40 18:46 18:50 18:55 19:13 -
25L 18:40 18:45 18:51 18:55 19:00 - 19:20
25B 18:45 18:50 18:56 19:00 19:05 19:23 -
25L 18:50 18:55 19:01 19:05 19:10 - 19:30
25B 18:55 19:00 19:06 19:10 19:15 19:33 -
25L 19:00 19:05 19:11 19:15 19:20 - 19:40
25B 19:05 19:10 19:16 19:20 19:25 19:41 -
25L 19:10 19:15 19:21 19:25 19:30 - 19:50
25B 19:15 19:20 19:26 19:30 19:35 19:51 -
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Monday 
to Friday cont..

25L 19:20 19:25 19:31 19:35 19:40 - 20:00
25B 19:25 19:30 19:36 19:40 19:45 20:01 -
25L 19:30 19:35 19:41 19:45 19:50 - 20:10
25B 19:35 19:40 19:46 19:50 19:55 20:11 -
25L 19:42 19:47 19:53 19:57 20:02 - 20:18
25B 19:50 19:55 20:01 20:05 20:10 20:26 -
25L 20:00 20:05 20:11 20:15 20:20 - 20:36
25B 20:10 20:15 20:21 20:25 20:30 20:46 -
25L 20:20 20:25 20:31 20:35 20:40 - 20:56
25B 20:30 20:35 20:41 20:45 20:50 21:06 -
25L 20:40 20:45 20:51 20:55 21:00 - 21:16
25B 20:50 20:55 21:01 21:05 21:10 21:26 -
25L 21:00 21:05 21:11 21:15 21:20 - 21:36
25B 21:10 21:15 21:21 21:25 21:30 21:46 -
25L 21:20 21:24 21:30 21:34 21:39 - 21:55
25B 21:30 21:34 21:40 21:44 21:49 22:05 -
25L 21:40 21:44 21:50 21:54 21:59 - 22:15
25B 21:50 21:54 22:00 22:04 22:09 22:25 -
25L 22:00 22:04 22:10 22:14 22:19 - 22:35
25B 22:15 22:19 22:25 22:29 22:34 22:50 -
25L 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:44 22:49 - 23:05
25B 22:45 22:49 22:55 22:59 23:04 23:20 -
25L 23:00 23:04 23:09 23:12 23:17 - 23:33
25B 23:15 23:19 23:24 23:27 23:32 23:48 -
25L 23:30 23:34 23:39 23:42 23:47 - 00:03
25B 23:45 23:49 23:54 23:57 00:02 00:18 -
25L 00:00 00:03 00:08 00:11 00:15 - 00:35

Friday only 25L 01:00 01:03 01:08 01:11 01:15 - 01:35
Friday only 25L 02:00 02:03 02:08 02:11 02:15 - 02:35
Friday only 25L 03:00 03:03 03:08 03:11 03:15 - 03:35

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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City Centre to Blockhouse Bay or Lynfi eld 

via View Rd and Dominion Rd
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Saturday 25L 06:00 06:03 06:08 06:11 06:15 - 06:31
25B 06:30 06:34 06:39 06:42 06:46 07:01 -
25L 07:00 07:04 07:09 07:12 07:16 - 07:31
25B 07:10 07:14 07:19 07:22 07:26 07:41 -
25L 07:20 07:24 07:29 07:32 07:36 - 07:51
25B 07:30 07:34 07:39 07:42 07:46 08:01 -
25L 07:40 07:44 07:49 07:52 07:56 - 08:11
25B 07:50 07:54 07:59 08:02 08:06 08:21 -
25L 08:00 08:04 08:09 08:12 08:16 - 08:31
25B 08:10 08:14 08:19 08:22 08:26 08:41 -
25L 08:20 08:24 08:29 08:32 08:36 - 08:53
25B 08:30 08:34 08:39 08:42 08:46 09:03 -
25L 08:40 08:44 08:49 08:52 08:57 - 09:14
25B 08:50 08:54 08:59 09:02 09:07 09:23 -
25L 09:00 09:04 09:09 09:12 09:17 - 09:34
25B 09:10 09:14 09:20 09:24 09:29 09:44 -
25L 09:20 09:24 09:30 09:34 09:39 - 09:57
25B 09:30 09:35 09:41 09:45 09:50 10:08 -
25L 09:40 09:45 09:51 09:55 10:00 - 10:17
25B 09:50 09:55 10:01 10:05 10:10 10:28 -
25L 10:00 10:05 10:11 10:15 10:20 - 10:37
25B 10:10 10:15 10:21 10:25 10:30 10:48 -
25L 10:20 10:25 10:31 10:36 10:41 - 10:59
25B 10:30 10:35 10:41 10:46 10:51 11:08 -
25L 10:40 10:45 10:51 10:56 11:01 - 11:19
25B 10:50 10:55 11:01 11:06 11:11 11:30 -
25L 11:00 11:05 11:11 11:16 11:21 - 11:39
25B 11:10 11:15 11:21 11:26 11:31 11:50 -
25L 11:20 11:25 11:31 11:36 11:41 - 12:02
25B 11:30 11:35 11:42 11:46 11:52 12:12 -
25L 11:40 11:45 11:52 11:56 12:02 - 12:22
25B 11:50 11:55 12:02 12:06 12:12 12:32 -
25L 12:00 12:05 12:12 12:16 12:22 - 12:42
25B 12:10 12:15 12:22 12:26 12:32 12:52 -
25L 12:20 12:25 12:32 12:36 12:42 - 13:02
25B 12:30 12:35 12:42 12:46 12:52 13:12 -
25L 12:40 12:45 12:52 12:56 13:02 - 13:22
25B 12:50 12:55 13:02 13:06 13:12 13:32 -
25L 13:00 13:05 13:12 13:16 13:22 - 13:42
25B 13:10 13:15 13:22 13:26 13:32 13:52 -
25L 13:20 13:25 13:31 13:36 13:41 - 14:02
25B 13:30 13:35 13:41 13:46 13:51 14:10 -
25L 13:40 13:45 13:51 13:56 14:01 - 14:22
25B 13:50 13:55 14:01 14:06 14:11 14:30 -
25L 14:00 14:05 14:11 14:16 14:21 - 14:42
25B 14:10 14:15 14:21 14:26 14:31 14:50 -
25L 14:20 14:25 14:31 14:36 14:41 - 15:02
25B 14:30 14:35 14:41 14:46 14:51 15:10 -
25L 14:40 14:45 14:51 14:56 15:01 - 15:22
25B 14:50 14:55 15:01 15:06 15:11 15:30 -
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Saturday cont.. 25L 15:00 15:05 15:11 15:16 15:21 - 15:42
25B 15:10 15:15 15:21 15:26 15:31 15:50 -
25L 15:20 15:25 15:31 15:36 15:41 - 16:02
25B 15:30 15:35 15:41 15:46 15:51 16:10 -
25L 15:40 15:45 15:51 15:56 16:01 - 16:22
25B 15:50 15:55 16:01 16:06 16:11 16:30 -
25L 16:00 16:05 16:11 16:16 16:21 - 16:42
25B 16:10 16:15 16:21 16:26 16:31 16:50 -
25L 16:20 16:25 16:31 16:36 16:41 - 17:02
25B 16:30 16:35 16:41 16:46 16:51 17:10 -
25L 16:40 16:45 16:51 16:56 17:01 - 17:22
25B 16:50 16:55 17:01 17:06 17:11 17:30 -
25L 17:00 17:05 17:11 17:16 17:21 - 17:42
25B 17:10 17:15 17:21 17:26 17:31 17:50 -
25L 17:20 17:25 17:31 17:36 17:41 - 18:02
25B 17:30 17:35 17:41 17:46 17:51 18:10 -
25L 17:40 17:45 17:51 17:56 18:01 - 18:22
25B 17:50 17:55 18:01 18:05 18:10 18:29 -
25L 18:00 18:05 18:11 18:15 18:20 - 18:42
25B 18:10 18:15 18:21 18:25 18:30 18:49 -
25L 18:20 18:25 18:31 18:35 18:40 - 18:59
25B 18:30 18:35 18:41 18:45 18:50 19:09 -
25L 18:40 18:45 18:51 18:55 19:00 - 19:17
25B 18:50 18:55 19:01 19:05 19:10 19:25 -
25L 19:00 19:05 19:11 19:15 19:20 - 19:37
25B 19:10 19:15 19:21 19:25 19:30 19:45 -
25L 19:20 19:25 19:31 19:35 19:40 - 19:55
25B 19:30 19:34 19:40 19:44 19:49 20:03 -
25L 19:40 19:44 19:50 19:54 19:59 - 20:15
25B 19:50 19:54 20:00 20:03 20:08 20:23 -
25L 20:00 20:04 20:10 20:13 20:18 - 20:35
25B 20:15 20:19 20:25 20:28 20:33 20:48 -
25L 20:30 20:34 20:40 20:43 20:48 - 21:05
25B 20:45 20:49 20:55 20:58 21:03 21:18 -
25L 21:00 21:04 21:10 21:13 21:18 - 21:35
25B 21:15 21:19 21:25 21:28 21:33 21:48 -
25L 21:30 21:34 21:40 21:43 21:48 - 22:05
25B 21:45 21:49 21:55 21:58 22:03 22:18 -
25L 22:00 22:04 22:10 22:13 22:18 - 22:35
25B 22:15 22:19 22:24 22:27 22:31 22:46 -
25L 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:43 22:48 - 23:05
25B 22:45 22:49 22:54 22:57 23:01 23:16 -
25L 23:00 23:03 23:08 23:11 23:15 - 23:35
25B 23:15 23:19 23:24 23:27 23:31 23:46 -
25L 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:43 23:48 - 00:05
25B 23:45 23:49 23:54 23:57 00:01 00:16 -
25L 00:00 00:03 00:08 00:11 00:15 - 00:35
25L 01:00 01:03 01:08 01:11 01:15 - 01:35
25L 02:00 02:03 02:08 02:11 02:15 - 02:35
25L 03:00 03:03 03:08 03:11 03:15 - 03:35

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Plan your 
journey
Use the AT Mobile app to plan your journey  
and track trains and buses in real time. 

Or use the Journey Planner on our website. 
at.govt.nz/journeyplanner

Download your  
AT Mobile app

25B 
25L

City Centre to Blockhouse Bay or Lynfi eld 

via View Rd and Dominion Rd

Ro
ut

e

A
ot

ea
 S

qu
ar

e 
(s

to
p 

70
58

)

Po
w

er
st

at
io

n 
(s

to
p 

85
00

)

St
op

 B
 

Va
lle

y 
Ro

ad
 S

ho
ps

 
(s

to
p 

84
10

)

Ba
lm

or
al

 S
ho

ps
 

(s
to

p 
84

18
)

M
ou

nt
 R

os
ki

ll 
Sh

op
s 

(s
to

p 
84

28
)

St
op

 B
 

Bl
oc

kh
ou

se
 B

ay
 

(s
to

p 
85

84
)

Ly
nfi

 e
ld

 R
es

er
ve

 
(s

to
p 

71
39

)

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays cont..

25L 15:20 15:25 15:31 15:35 15:40 - 15:59
25B 15:30 15:35 15:41 15:45 15:50 16:08 -
25L 15:40 15:45 15:51 15:55 16:00 - 16:20
25B 15:50 15:55 16:01 16:05 16:10 16:28 -
25L 16:00 16:05 16:11 16:15 16:20 - 16:40
25B 16:10 16:15 16:21 16:25 16:30 16:48 -
25L 16:20 16:25 16:31 16:35 16:40 - 17:00
25B 16:30 16:35 16:41 16:45 16:50 17:08 -
25L 16:40 16:45 16:51 16:55 17:00 - 17:20
25B 16:50 16:55 17:01 17:05 17:10 17:28 -
25L 17:00 17:05 17:11 17:15 17:20 - 17:40
25B 17:10 17:15 17:21 17:25 17:30 17:50 -
25L 17:20 17:25 17:31 17:35 17:40 - 18:00
25B 17:30 17:35 17:41 17:45 17:50 18:10 -
25L 17:40 17:45 17:51 17:55 18:00 - 18:20
25B 17:50 17:55 18:01 18:05 18:10 18:30 -
25L 18:00 18:05 18:11 18:15 18:20 - 18:40
25B 18:10 18:15 18:21 18:25 18:30 18:50 -
25L 18:20 18:25 18:31 18:35 18:40 - 19:00
25B 18:30 18:35 18:41 18:45 18:50 19:06 -
25L 18:40 18:45 18:51 18:55 19:00 - 19:20
25B 18:50 18:55 19:01 19:05 19:10 19:26 -
25L 19:00 19:04 19:10 19:13 19:18 - 19:35
25B 19:15 19:19 19:25 19:28 19:33 19:51 -
25L 19:25 19:29 19:35 19:38 19:43 - 20:00
25B 19:35 19:39 19:45 19:48 19:53 20:08 -
25L 19:45 19:49 19:55 19:58 20:03 - 20:20
25B 19:55 19:59 20:05 20:08 20:13 20:28 -
25L 20:05 20:09 20:15 20:18 20:23 - 20:40
25B 20:20 20:24 20:30 20:33 20:38 20:53 -
25L 20:30 20:34 20:40 20:43 20:48 - 21:05
25B 20:45 20:49 20:55 20:58 21:03 21:18 -
25L 21:00 21:04 21:10 21:13 21:18 - 21:35
25B 21:15 21:19 21:25 21:28 21:33 21:48 -
25L 21:30 21:34 21:40 21:43 21:48 - 22:05
25B 21:45 21:49 21:55 21:58 22:03 22:18 -
25L 22:00 22:04 22:10 22:13 22:18 - 22:35
25B 22:15 22:18 22:23 22:26 22:30 22:46 -
25L 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:43 22:48 - 23:05
25B 22:45 22:48 22:53 22:56 23:00 23:16 -
25L 23:00 23:04 23:10 23:13 23:18 - 23:35
25B 23:15 23:18 23:23 23:26 23:30 23:46 -
25L 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:43 23:48 - 00:05
25B 23:45 23:48 23:53 23:56 00:00 00:16 -
25L 00:00 00:03 00:08 00:11 00:15 - 00:35

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

20

*Terms of use and registered prospectus for the AT HOP  
cards are available on at.govt.nz/athop or at any  
AT Customer Service Centre.

The obligations of Auckland Transport under the AT HOP 
cards are unsecured.

Travel free on trains and selected buses and 
ferries in Auckland after 9am weekdays and  
all-day weekends and public holidays – with  
an AT HOP card loaded with a SuperGold  
public transport concession.*

See at.govt.nz/supergold for the  
complete list of services that provide  
free SuperGold travel.

Senior citizens 
travel for free*
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City Centre to Blockhouse Bay or Lynfi eld 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

25L 07:00 07:03 07:08 07:11 07:15 - 07:31
25B 07:10 07:13 07:18 07:21 07:25 07:41 -
25L 07:20 07:23 07:28 07:31 07:35 - 07:51
25B 07:30 07:33 07:38 07:41 07:45 08:01 -
25L 07:40 07:43 07:48 07:51 07:55 - 08:11
25B 07:50 07:53 07:58 08:01 08:05 08:21 -
25L 08:00 08:03 08:08 08:11 08:15 - 08:31
25B 08:10 08:13 08:18 08:21 08:25 08:41 -
25L 08:20 08:23 08:28 08:31 08:35 - 08:55
25B 08:30 08:33 08:38 08:41 08:45 09:03 -
25L 08:40 08:43 08:48 08:51 08:55 - 09:15
25B 08:50 08:54 08:59 09:02 09:07 09:23 -
25L 09:00 09:04 09:09 09:12 09:17 - 09:35
25B 09:10 09:14 09:19 09:22 09:27 09:44 -
25L 09:20 09:24 09:29 09:32 09:37 - 09:55
25B 09:30 09:34 09:39 09:42 09:47 10:04 -
25L 09:40 09:44 09:49 09:52 09:57 - 10:17
25B 09:50 09:54 09:59 10:02 10:07 10:24 -
25L 10:00 10:04 10:09 10:12 10:17 - 10:37
25B 10:10 10:14 10:19 10:22 10:27 10:44 -
25L 10:20 10:24 10:30 10:33 10:38 - 10:57
25B 10:30 10:34 10:40 10:43 10:48 11:04 -
25L 10:40 10:44 10:50 10:53 10:58 - 11:17
25B 10:50 10:54 11:00 11:03 11:08 11:28 -
25L 11:00 11:04 11:10 11:13 11:18 - 11:37
25B 11:10 11:14 11:20 11:23 11:28 11:48 -
25L 11:20 11:24 11:30 11:33 11:38 - 11:57
25B 11:30 11:34 11:40 11:44 11:49 12:08 -
25L 11:40 11:45 11:51 11:55 12:00 - 12:17
25B 11:50 11:55 12:01 12:05 12:10 12:28 -
25L 12:00 12:05 12:11 12:15 12:20 - 12:42
25B 12:10 12:15 12:21 12:25 12:30 12:48 -
25L 12:20 12:25 12:31 12:35 12:40 - 13:02
25B 12:30 12:35 12:41 12:45 12:50 13:08 -
25L 12:40 12:45 12:51 12:55 13:00 - 13:22
25B 12:50 12:55 13:01 13:05 13:10 13:28 -
25L 13:00 13:05 13:11 13:15 13:20 - 13:42
25B 13:10 13:15 13:21 13:25 13:30 13:48 -
25L 13:20 13:25 13:31 13:35 13:40 - 14:02
25B 13:30 13:35 13:41 13:45 13:50 14:08 -
25L 13:40 13:45 13:51 13:55 14:00 - 14:19
25B 13:50 13:55 14:01 14:05 14:10 14:28 -
25L 14:00 14:05 14:11 14:15 14:20 - 14:39
25B 14:10 14:15 14:21 14:25 14:30 14:48 -
25L 14:20 14:25 14:31 14:35 14:40 - 14:59
25B 14:30 14:35 14:41 14:45 14:50 15:08 -
25L 14:40 14:45 14:51 14:55 15:00 - 15:19
25B 14:50 14:55 15:01 15:05 15:10 15:28 -
25L 15:00 15:05 15:11 15:15 15:20 - 15:39
25B 15:10 15:15 15:21 15:25 15:30 15:48 -
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252 
253

Lynfi eld or Blockhouse Bay to City Centre

via Dominion Rd and Ian Mckinnon Dr
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Monday to 
Friday Only

252 07:02 - 07:21 07:31 07:41
253 - 07:11 07:26 07:36 07:47
252 07:14 - 07:33 07:43 07:54
253 - 07:23 07:38 07:49 08:00
252 07:26 - 07:45 07:56 08:07
253 - 07:34 07:50 08:01 08:12
252 07:38 - 07:57 08:08 08:19
253 - 07:46 08:02 08:15 08:27
253 - 07:58 08:14 08:27 08:39
252 08:02 - 08:12 08:34 08:46

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

252 
253

City Centre to Blockhouse Bay or Lynfi eld

via Ian Mckinnon Dr and Dominion Rd
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Monday to 
Friday Only

253 16:53 17:03 17:14 17:38 -
252 17:03 17:13 17:24 - 17:50
253 17:13 17:23 17:34 17:58 -
252 17:23 17:33 17:44 - 18:08
253 17:33 17:43 17:54 18:18 -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

Opt into service alerts on your AT Mobile App  
for service changes and other relevant info,  
so you’re always in-the-know and up-to-date  
about your travel options.

If anything 
major changes, 
we’ll give you  
a bell

Download your  
AT Mobile app
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Lynfi eld or Blockhouse Bay to City Centre

via Dominion Rd and Ian Mckinnon Dr
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Monday to 
Friday Only

252 07:02 - 07:21 07:31 07:41
253 - 07:11 07:26 07:36 07:47
252 07:14 - 07:33 07:43 07:54
253 - 07:23 07:38 07:49 08:00
252 07:26 - 07:45 07:56 08:07
253 - 07:34 07:50 08:01 08:12
252 07:38 - 07:57 08:08 08:19
253 - 07:46 08:02 08:15 08:27
253 - 07:58 08:14 08:27 08:39
252 08:02 - 08:12 08:34 08:46

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)
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Monday to 
Friday Only

253 16:53 17:03 17:14 17:38 -
252 17:03 17:13 17:24 - 17:50
253 17:13 17:23 17:34 17:58 -
252 17:23 17:33 17:44 - 18:08
253 17:33 17:43 17:54 18:18 -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

Opt into service alerts on your AT Mobile App  
for service changes and other relevant info,  
so you’re always in-the-know and up-to-date  
about your travel options.

If anything 
major changes, 
we’ll give you  
a bell

Download your  
AT Mobile app

1



13

Ferries to Waiheke, Half Moon Bay, 
Gulf Harbour & Pine Harbour

Waitemata 
Harbour

Pollen Island

Traherne 
Island

Coxs Bay

Blockhouse Bay

Waikowhai Bay

Green Bay

Hobson Bay

Pt Chevalier

Hillsborough Bay

Onehunga Wharf

Greenlane 
Clinical Centre

New 
Lynn

Green Bay

Blockhouse Bay

Hillsborough

Waikowhai

New 
Windsor

Mt Roskill

BalmoralSandringham

Wesley

Grafton

Owairaka

Mt Albert

Waterview

Grey 
Lynn

Arch 
Hill

Ponsonby

Parnell

Westmere

Avondale

Lynfield

One Tree Hill

Epsom

Three 
Kings

Pt Chevalier

Western Springs

Mt Eden

Royal 
Oak

Onehunga

Oranga

St Marys 
College

Ponsonby Int.

Parnell 
Sch.

Auckland 
Grammar 

Diocesan
Sch.

Dilworth 
Sch.

St Cuthberts 
College

Wesley Int.

Mt Roskill 
Primary, Int., 

Grammar

St Dominics Sch.

Glenavon 
Sch.

St Marys 
Sch.

New 
Windsor 

Sch.

Chaucer 
Sch.

Blockhouse Bay Int.

Blockhouse 
Bay 

Primary

Mt Albert 
Grammar

Marist Coll.

Mt Albert 
Sch.

Marist Sch.

Green Bay 
High

St Pauls 
College

Bayfield Sch.

AGGS

Western 
Springs 
College

Hillsborough 
Primary

Avondale 
College and Int.

Marshall 
Laing Sch.

Lynfield 
College

Odyssey 
Hse Sch.

Grey Lynn Sch.

Westmere 
Sch.

Pt Chevalier 
Sch.

Pasadena Int.

Kowhai 
Int.

Balmoral 
Int.

Mt Eden 
Normal

Ak Normal Int 

Epsom 
Normal

Kohia Sch.

UOA College 
of Education

Richmond Rd 
Sch.

Onehunga 
High

Marcellin 
College

Royal Oak 
Primary

Royal Oak 
Intermediate

Selwyn 
Heights

Sunset 
Retirement 
Village and 
Care Home

 Uni. of
Auckland

Archibald 
Park

Blockhouse 
Bay Reserve

Craigavon 
Park

Titirangi 
Golf 

Course

Retirement 
Village

Retirement 
Village

Waikowhai 
Int.

Waikowhai 
Sch.

Akarana Golf 
Course

Keith Hay 
Park

Maungakiekie 
Golf Course

Spark 
Arena

Wattle Bay 
Reserve

Mt Roskill

UNITEC

MOTAT
Meola Rd

MOTAT 

Auckland 
Museum

Avondale 
Racecourse

Selwyn
Village

Eastdale 
Reserve

Heron 
Park

Riversdale 
Reserve

Auckland
Zoo     

Walker 
Park

Coxs Bay 
Park

Hukanui 
Reserve

Meola Reef 
Reserve

Seddon 
Fields

Western 
Springs

Parnell Rose 
Gardens

Bloodworth 
Park

Mt Eden 
Domain

One Tree 
Hill

Stardome 
Observatory

Mt Hobson

Mt Albert

Mt
St John

Eden 
Gardens

Western 
Springs 
Stadium

Grey Lynn 
Park

Chamberlain 
Park

Gribblehurst 
Park

Fowlds 
Park

Auckland 
Showgrounds

Cornwall 
Park

Alexandra 
Park

Eden 
Park  

Hillsborough 
Heights 

Retirement 
Village

Ranfurly 
Veterans Home 

and Hospital

Albert 
Park

Hugh W
att Dr 

Mt Albert Rd 

Q
ue

en
st

ow
n 

Rd
 

Richardson Rd 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 

Campbell R
d 

Pa
h 

 R
d 

  

Pa
h 

Rd
 

Th
e 

D
riv

e

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

Gre
at

 N
or

th
 R

d 

Great N
orth

 Rd 

Bond St 

Meola Rd 

Pt Chevalier Rd 

Pt
 C

he
va

lie
r R

d 

Wes t E
nd Rd 

R ichmond R d 

Garnet Rd 

Ponsonby Rd 

Ponsonby Rd 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d  

Br
oa

dw
ay

 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d 

Green Lane West

Balmoral  Rd Green Lane W

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

Mor
nin

gs
id

e 
D

r

Balmoral     Rd

St Lukes Rd 

New North Rd 

Carrington Rd 

Mt Albert Rd 

Park Rd 

Mt Smart Rd 

M
anukau Rd

Quay St 

Valley Rd 

Mt Albert Rd 

New
 N

orth
 Rd 

O
nehunga M

all 

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

Richardson Rd 

Richardson Rd 

Richardson Rd 
D

om
inion

 Rd  EXtn 

Hillsborough Rd 

Stoddard Rd 

Great South Rd

Remuera Rd

G
ill

ie
s A

ve
 

Godley Rd 

North Western Motorway 

Rosebank Rd 

Rosebank Rd 

Ash St 

Great 
North

 Rd 

Po
rt

ag
e 

R
d 

Po
rt

ag
e 

Rd
 

Ra
ta

 S
t 

Blockhouse Bay Rd 

Owai raka Ave 

G
re

at
 N

or
th

 R
d 

Great North Rd 

M
t E

de
n

 R
d 

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

Bu
ck

le
y 

Rd

Parnell Rd 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 
EX

tn
 

Golf R
d 

Clark St 
Wolverton St 

Maioro St 
Tiverton    Rd 

New W
indsor Rd 

May
 R

d 

M
ountain  Rd 

Owens Rd 

View Rd 

Epsom  Ave 

Ia
n 

M
ck

inn
on

 DrWillia
mson Ave

G
la dstone Rd

Blockhouse Bay Rd 

Melrose Rd E 

St Ju
de S

t 

Fr
ed

er
ic

k 
St

 

D
ryden

 St    

Ce
ci

l R
d 

Canterbury Pl

Princes St 

Princes St 

Fernleigh Ave

Empire Rd

Duke St

H
ar

bo
ur

 V
iew

 R
d 

Willia
m Denny Ave

Picton St

Denbigh        Ave    

Formby Ave

Canberra Av
e 

Caronia Cr Jame s Tyle r C
r

Athenic  Av e

W
hi

tm
or

e 
Rd

Qu
on

a A
ve

 

Morrie Laing Ave 

Hillsborough Rd

H
ills

bo
ro

ug
h 

Rd
Albr ec

ht
   A

ve
 

Carlton St 

Fr
os

t R
d 

Do
rn

w
ell

 R
d 

Ha
yr

 R
d 

So

merset   Rd 

Target St 

Wainoni Ave

Walker Rd

Haw
ea St

Frederick St 

Melrose Rd 

Staveley A
ve 

Rogan St 

Gla ss 
Rd

O
akdale Rd 

Avondale Rd 

Mead St 

D
el

ta
 A

ve

Riversdale Rd 

Fonteyn St 

M
aple St 

W
airau Ave 

Co
ps

ey
 P

l 

Connaught St 

C
astlefo rd

 St 

Links Rd 

Bolton St 

A
rr

an
 S

t 

Bl
oc

kh
ou

se
 Ba

y 
R

d

A
st

le
y 

 A
ve

 

A
st

le
y 

A
ve

 

Portage R
d

Kinross St 

H
al

se
y 

D
r 

Arthur St 

Trafalgar  St 

Beachcr oft Ave 

Arthur  St 

Selw
yn St 

Po
rtl

an
d 

R
d 

Newton Rd 

U
pp

er
 Q

ue
en

 S
t

Mt St John Ave

Ranfurly Rd 

Stokes Rd

Market R
d 

Carr Rd 

Herd Rd 

Carr Rd 

Fo
w

ld
s 

A
ve

 

Pa
ra

u 
St

Kelm
arna A

ve

St Ma rks Rd

Landscape Rd 

Franklin
 Rd

Old Mill Rd
Surrey Cr

The Stra
nd

C
om

m
odo

re Dr 

Asq
uith

  A
ve

 

Walters Rd

Crummer R
d 

M
oana A

ve 

Hutchinso
n Ave

Ra
nk

in
 A

ve

Terry St 

Dundale Ave 

Terry St 

Maungakiekie A
ve 

Ta
wa R

d 

Eu
sto

n 
Rd

 Kitchener Rd

Lambeth Rd 

Haverstock Rd

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

St Lukes Rd 

Bo
un

da
ry

 R
d 

Spring        St 

W
estern Springs Rd 

Bellevue Rd

Kensington Ave

Kings Rd 

Fearon Ave

Fo
w

ld
s A

ve
 

Du
nc

an
 A

ve

Coyle St

M
cCulloch  Ave 

Kimber Hall Ave 

Binsted   Rd

N or
m

an
b

y 
R

d 

Shackleton Rd 

Totara Ave

W
hi

te
 Swan Rd 

W
hitney St 

Taylor Rd

Hendon Ave

Bo
lla

rd
 A

v
e  

Hills
bo

ro
ug

h Rd 

Rahiri Rd

Kingsview

Aberfoyle

Milton Rd

Halston Rd

Dexter Ave 

Marsden Ave 
Peary Rd 

King Edward St

Hazel Ave

Duke St 

Haig Ave

Keystone Ave 

Ki
w

ite
a 

St

Parry St

O'Donnell Ave 

W
es

to
n A

ve
 

 Hendon Ave

Haycock Ave

Landscape Rd 
Pukehana Ave 

Selwyn Rd 

Co
ro

na
tio

n 
Rd

Fairview Rd 

Mont Le Grand 

M
ew

bu
rn

D
isr aeli St 

Fi
nc

h 
St

D
on

 C
ro

ot
 S

t

Reimers Ave Royal Tce

Hakanoa St 

Faulder 

A
ve

 

Cheste
r A

ve

Kingsley St

Dorse
t S

t Lincoln St 

Vermont St 

O'Neill St 

Summer St 

Tutanekai St 

Richm
ond Rd

Fairleigh Ave

Harbutt Ave

Jersey Ave

Arney Cr

Pukenui Rd 

Claude Rd Gardner Rd 

Pe
et

   
 A

ve
  

Donovan St 

V
ictoria St 

G
alw

ay  St 

Clyde St

Gaunt St

Be
au

m
on

t S
t

H
al

se
y 

St

Carlton Gore Rd

Khyber Pass Rd

25B
25L

252
253

25B
25L

252
253

25L
252

25L
252

25B
253

25B
253

25B
25L

252
253

Wyndham St 

Wellesley St W

Victoria St W

W
ellesley St E

W
akefield St

H
ob

so
n 

St
A

lb
er

t S
t

N
el

so
n 

St

Grey
s A

ve

W
aterloo Qd

St
an

ley
 St

Onehunga

Remuera

Newmarket

Mt Eden

Parnell

Grafton

Kingsland

Morningside

Mt Albert

Baldwin Ave

Avondale

New Lynn

Maungawhau (Mt Eden) 
Station temporarily 
closed for construction of 
the City Rail Link

Maungawhau 
(Mt Eden)

St Lukes

Mt Eden / Balmoral

Manukau/Greenlane

Waitematā

Sym
onds S

t

Gra
fto

n R
d

Q
ue

en
 S

t

Karangahape Rd

12

Ferries to Waiheke, Half Moon Bay, 
Gulf Harbour & Pine Harbour

Waitemata 
Harbour

Pollen Island

Traherne 
Island

Coxs Bay

Blockhouse Bay

Waikowhai Bay

Green Bay

Hobson Bay

Pt Chevalier

Hillsborough Bay

Onehunga Wharf

Greenlane 
Clinical Centre

New 
Lynn

Green Bay

Blockhouse Bay

Hillsborough

Waikowhai

New 
Windsor

Mt Roskill

BalmoralSandringham

Wesley

Grafton

Owairaka

Mt Albert

Waterview

Grey 
Lynn

Arch 
Hill

Ponsonby

Parnell

Westmere

Avondale

Lynfield

One Tree Hill

Epsom

Three 
Kings

Pt Chevalier

Western Springs

Mt Eden

Royal 
Oak

Onehunga

Oranga

St Marys 
College

Ponsonby Int.

Parnell 
Sch.

Auckland 
Grammar 

Diocesan
Sch.

Dilworth 
Sch.

St Cuthberts 
College

Wesley Int.

Mt Roskill 
Primary, Int., 

Grammar

St Dominics Sch.

Glenavon 
Sch.

St Marys 
Sch.

New 
Windsor 

Sch.

Chaucer 
Sch.

Blockhouse Bay Int.

Blockhouse 
Bay 

Primary

Mt Albert 
Grammar

Marist Coll.

Mt Albert 
Sch.

Marist Sch.

Green Bay 
High

St Pauls 
College

Bayfield Sch.

AGGS

Western 
Springs 
College

Hillsborough 
Primary

Avondale 
College and Int.

Marshall 
Laing Sch.

Lynfield 
College

Odyssey 
Hse Sch.

Grey Lynn Sch.

Westmere 
Sch.

Pt Chevalier 
Sch.

Pasadena Int.

Kowhai 
Int.

Balmoral 
Int.

Mt Eden 
Normal

Ak Normal Int 

Epsom 
Normal

Kohia Sch.

UOA College 
of Education

Richmond Rd 
Sch.

Onehunga 
High

Marcellin 
College

Royal Oak 
Primary

Royal Oak 
Intermediate

Selwyn 
Heights

Sunset 
Retirement 
Village and 
Care Home

 Uni. of
Auckland

Archibald 
Park

Blockhouse 
Bay Reserve

Craigavon 
Park

Titirangi 
Golf 

Course

Retirement 
Village

Retirement 
Village

Waikowhai 
Int.

Waikowhai 
Sch.

Akarana Golf 
Course

Keith Hay 
Park

Maungakiekie 
Golf Course

Spark 
Arena

Wattle Bay 
Reserve

Mt Roskill

UNITEC

MOTAT
Meola Rd

MOTAT 

Auckland 
Museum

Avondale 
Racecourse

Selwyn
Village

Eastdale 
Reserve

Heron 
Park

Riversdale 
Reserve

Auckland
Zoo     

Walker 
Park

Coxs Bay 
Park

Hukanui 
Reserve

Meola Reef 
Reserve

Seddon 
Fields

Western 
Springs

Parnell Rose 
Gardens

Bloodworth 
Park

Mt Eden 
Domain

One Tree 
Hill

Stardome 
Observatory

Mt Hobson

Mt Albert

Mt
St John

Eden 
Gardens

Western 
Springs 
Stadium

Grey Lynn 
Park

Chamberlain 
Park

Gribblehurst 
Park

Fowlds 
Park

Auckland 
Showgrounds

Cornwall 
Park

Alexandra 
Park

Eden 
Park  

Hillsborough 
Heights 

Retirement 
Village

Ranfurly 
Veterans Home 

and Hospital

Albert 
Park

Hugh W
att Dr 

Mt Albert Rd 

Q
ue

en
st

ow
n 

Rd
 

Richardson Rd 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 

Campbell R
d 

Pa
h 

 R
d 

  

Pa
h 

Rd
 

Th
e 

D
riv

e

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

Gre
at

 N
or

th
 R

d 

Great N
orth

 Rd 

Bond St 

Meola Rd 

Pt Chevalier Rd 

Pt
 C

he
va

lie
r R

d 

Wes t E
nd Rd 

R ichmond R d 

Garnet Rd 

Ponsonby Rd 

Ponsonby Rd 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d  

Br
oa

dw
ay

 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d 

Green Lane West

Balmoral  Rd Green Lane W

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

Mor
nin

gs
id

e 
D

r

Balmoral     Rd

St Lukes Rd 

New North Rd 

Carrington Rd 

Mt Albert Rd 

Park Rd 

Mt Smart Rd 

M
anukau Rd

Quay St 

Valley Rd 

Mt Albert Rd 

New
 N

orth
 Rd 

O
nehunga M

all 

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

 

Richardson Rd 

Richardson Rd 

Richardson Rd 
D

om
inion

 Rd  EXtn 

Hillsborough Rd 

Stoddard Rd 

Great South Rd

Remuera Rd

G
ill

ie
s A

ve
 

Godley Rd 

North Western Motorway 

Rosebank Rd 

Rosebank Rd 

Ash St 

Great 
North

 Rd 

Po
rt

ag
e 

R
d 

Po
rt

ag
e 

Rd
 

Ra
ta

 S
t 

Blockhouse Bay Rd 

Owai raka Ave 

G
re

at
 N

or
th

 R
d 

Great North Rd 

M
t E

de
n

 R
d 

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

Bu
ck

le
y 

Rd

Parnell Rd 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 R

d 
EX

tn
 

Golf R
d 

Clark St 
Wolverton St 

Maioro St 
Tiverton    Rd 

New W
indsor Rd 

May
 R

d 

M
ountain  Rd 

Owens Rd 

View Rd 

Epsom  Ave 

Ia
n 

M
ck

inn
on

 DrWillia
mson Ave

G
la dstone Rd

Blockhouse Bay Rd 

Melrose Rd E 

St Ju
de S

t 

Fr
ed

er
ic

k 
St

 

D
ryden

 St    

Ce
ci

l R
d 

Canterbury Pl

Princes St 

Princes St 

Fernleigh Ave

Empire Rd

Duke St

H
ar

bo
ur

 V
iew

 R
d 

Willia
m Denny Ave

Picton St

Denbigh        Ave    

Formby Ave

Canberra Av
e 

Caronia Cr Jame s Tyle r C
r

Athenic  Av e

W
hi

tm
or

e 
Rd

Qu
on

a A
ve

 

Morrie Laing Ave 

Hillsborough Rd

H
ills

bo
ro

ug
h 

Rd
Albr ec

ht
   A

ve
 

Carlton St 

Fr
os

t R
d 

Do
rn

w
ell

 R
d 

Ha
yr

 R
d 

So

merset   Rd 

Target St 

Wainoni Ave

Walker Rd

Haw
ea St

Frederick St 

Melrose Rd 

Staveley A
ve 

Rogan St 

Gla ss 
Rd

O
akdale Rd 

Avondale Rd 

Mead St 

D
el

ta
 A

ve

Riversdale Rd 

Fonteyn St 

M
aple St 

W
airau Ave 

Co
ps

ey
 P

l 

Connaught St 

C
astlefo rd

 St 

Links Rd 

Bolton St 

A
rr

an
 S

t 

Bl
oc

kh
ou

se
 Ba

y 
R

d

A
st

le
y 

 A
ve

 

A
st

le
y 

A
ve

 

Portage R
d

Kinross St 

H
al

se
y 

D
r 

Arthur St 

Trafalgar  St 

Beachcr oft Ave 

Arthur  St 

Selw
yn St 

Po
rtl

an
d 

R
d 

Newton Rd 

U
pp

er
 Q

ue
en

 S
t

Mt St John Ave

Ranfurly Rd 

Stokes Rd

Market R
d 

Carr Rd 

Herd Rd 

Carr Rd 

Fo
w

ld
s 

A
ve

 

Pa
ra

u 
St

Kelm
arna A

ve

St Ma rks Rd

Landscape Rd 

Franklin
 Rd

Old Mill Rd
Surrey Cr

The Stra
nd

C
om

m
odo

re Dr 

Asq
uith

  A
ve

 

Walters Rd

Crummer R
d 

M
oana A

ve 

Hutchinso
n Ave

Ra
nk

in
 A

ve

Terry St 

Dundale Ave 

Terry St 

Maungakiekie A
ve 

Ta
wa R

d 

Eu
sto

n 
Rd

 Kitchener Rd

Lambeth Rd 

Haverstock Rd

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

St Lukes Rd 

Bo
un

da
ry

 R
d 

Spring        St 

W
estern Springs Rd 

Bellevue Rd

Kensington Ave

Kings Rd 

Fearon Ave

Fo
w

ld
s A

ve
 

Du
nc

an
 A

ve

Coyle St

M
cCulloch  Ave 

Kimber Hall Ave 

Binsted   Rd

N or
m

an
b

y 
R

d 

Shackleton Rd 

Totara Ave

W
hi

te
 Swan Rd 

W
hitney St 

Taylor Rd

Hendon Ave

Bo
lla

rd
 A

v
e  

Hills
bo

ro
ug

h Rd 

Rahiri Rd

Kingsview

Aberfoyle

Milton Rd

Halston Rd

Dexter Ave 

Marsden Ave 
Peary Rd 

King Edward St

Hazel Ave

Duke St 

Haig Ave

Keystone Ave 

Ki
w

ite
a 

St

Parry St

O'Donnell Ave 

W
es

to
n A

ve
 

 Hendon Ave

Haycock Ave

Landscape Rd 
Pukehana Ave 

Selwyn Rd 

Co
ro

na
tio

n 
Rd

Fairview Rd 

Mont Le Grand 

M
ew

bu
rn

D
isr aeli St 

Fi
nc

h 
St

D
on

 C
ro

ot
 S

t

Reimers Ave Royal Tce

Hakanoa St 

Faulder 

A
ve

 

Cheste
r A

ve

Kingsley St

Dorse
t S

t Lincoln St 

Vermont St 

O'Neill St 

Summer St 

Tutanekai St 

Richm
ond Rd

Fairleigh Ave

Harbutt Ave

Jersey Ave

Arney Cr

Pukenui Rd 

Claude Rd Gardner Rd 

Pe
et

   
 A

ve
  

Donovan St 

V
ictoria St 

G
alw

ay  St 

Clyde St

Gaunt St

Be
au

m
on

t S
t

H
al

se
y 

St

Carlton Gore Rd

Khyber Pass Rd

25B
25L

252
253

25B
25L

252
253

25L
252

25L
252

25B
253

25B
253

25B
25L

252
253

Wyndham St 

Wellesley St W

Victoria St W

W
ellesley St E

W
akefield St

H
ob

so
n 

St
A

lb
er

t S
t

N
el

so
n 

St

Grey
s A

ve

W
aterloo Qd

St
an

ley
 St

Onehunga

Remuera

Newmarket

Mt Eden

Parnell

Grafton

Kingsland

Morningside

Mt Albert

Baldwin Ave

Avondale

New Lynn

Maungawhau (Mt Eden) 
Station temporarily 
closed for construction of 
the City Rail Link

Maungawhau 
(Mt Eden)

St Lukes

Mt Eden / Balmoral

Manukau/Greenlane

Waitematā

Sym
onds S

t

Gra
fto

n R
d

Q
ue

en
 S

t

Karangahape Rd

Legend

Bus route

Direction of route

Key station or 
connection point

Train line

Train station

Route Map



Aotea 
Centre

Aotea 
Square

Grand 
Millenium

Town 
Hall

Civic 
Theatre

The University 
of Auckland

The University 
of Auckland

Albert 
Park

Myers
Park

Auckland 
University of 
Technology

SkyCity 

St Patrick’s
Cathedral

Auckland Girls 
Grammar 

School

Freyberg
Place

Fe
de

ra
l S

t 

Alfred St 

Swanson St 

Wyndham St 

Anzac Ave 

H
igh St 

Shortland St 

Ki
tc

he
ne

r S
t 

El
lio

tt
 S

t 

Fe
de

ra
l S

t 

H
ob

so
n 

St
 

Cook St 

N
el

so
n 

St
 

N
el

so
n 

St
 

Wellesley St W Wellesley St W 

Victoria St W
 

Victoria St E Victoria St W

M
ay

or
al

 D
r 

Hopet
ou

n 
St

 

Airedale St 

W
akefield St 

Mount S
t 

St Paul St 

Scotia Pl 

Vi
nc

en
t S

t 

Mayoral Dr 

Pitt St Gr
ey

s A
ve

 

Grafton Rd 

Park Rd 

G
ra

fto
n 

Rd
 

M
erc ury Ln U

pp
er

 Q
ue

en
 S

t  

Q
ueen St 

How
e St 

Grafton Bridge 

St Martins Ln 

Union St 

Sale St 

Dock St

Hardinge St

Pr
in

ce
s 

St
 

Wellesley St E 

Wellesley St E 

Bowen Ave 
Waterloo Qd

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Halsey St 

Vulcan Lane

Karangahape Rd 

H
ob

so
n 

St
 

Q
ue

en
 S

t  

Fanshawe St 

A
lb

er
t S

t 

7128

7089

7064

7160

7149

7147

7056

7058

25B
25L

25B
25L

25B
25L

252
253

252
253

252
253

City Centre 

New Lynn
Station

2

1

to Swanson

to City Centre

Clark St

Totara Ave

Totara Ave

M
em

orial D
r

McCrae Way

to Trains
Enter/Exit

Enter/Exit

Bus Stop 5912 D
14 Henderson, Waitakere 

Hospital, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange

152 Glen Eden, Parrs Park

154 Glen Eden, Parrs Park

Bus Stop 5914 E
18 Great North Rd, Pt Chevalier, Western 

Springs, City Centre

Bus Stop 5906 A
22N New North Rd, City Centre
67A Otahuhu
67B Onehunga
149 Rosebank, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 

Lincoln Bus Interchange, Ranui
191 Rosebank, Blockhouse Bay, Lynfi eld

Bus Stop 5908 B
24B Blockhouse Bay, Sandringham Rd, City Centre
24R Owairaka, Sandringham Rd, City Centre
68 Blockhouse Bay, Richardson Rd, Onehunga

Bus Stop 5910 C
161 Brains Park
162 Glendene
170 Titirangi, Titirangi South
171 Titirangi, Laingholm
172 Titirangi, Glen Eden
186 South Lynn Loop
195 Green Bay, Blockhouse Bay

New Lynn

3

B
lockhouse B

ay R
d

Donovan St

Heaphy St

B
lockhouse B

ay R
d

Exminster St

Gilfillan St
Gill Cr

Bus Stop 8353 C
24B Taylor St, New Lynn
68 Portage Rd, New Lynn

191 Avondale, New Lynn
195 Great North Rd, City Centre

 209 New North Rd, Mt Albert, 
Bond St, City Centre

Bus Stop 8356 D
24B Boundary Rd, Sandringham Rd,

City Centre
68 Richardson Rd, Onehunga

195 Green Bay, New Lynn

 209 Green Bay, Titirangi

Bus Stop 8355 A
 25B Dominion Rd, City Centre

195 Great North Rd, City Centre

 209 New North Rd, Mt Albert, Bond St,
City Centre 

 253 Dominion Rd, City Centre (peak only)

Bus Stop 8584 B
195 Green Bay, New Lynn

 209 Green Bay, Titirangi

Bus Stop 7029 E
24B Taylor St, New Lynn
68 Portage Rd, New Lynn

D
om

in
io

n 
Rd

W
alters Rd

Valley Rd

Cr
om

w
el

l S
t

Bellwood Ave

Ewington Ave

Ke
ny

on
 A

ve

Bus Stop 8407 A
25B Mt Eden Station, City Centre
25L Mt Eden Station, City Centre
252 Ian Mckinnon Dr, City Centre 

(peak only)
253 Ian Mckinnon Dr, City Centre 

(peak only)

Bus Stop 8410 B
25B Mt Roskill, Blockhouse Bay
25L Mt Roskill, Lynfi eld
252 Mt Roskill, Lynfi eld (peak only)
253 Mt Roskill, Blockhouse Bay 

(peak only)

Bus Stop 1043 C
64 Maungawhau, Grafton, 

Newmarket

Bus Stop 1404 D
64 Eden Park, St Lukes

Blockhouse Bay

Valley Rd Shops

2


